CITY OF COVINGTON
Permit Seivices

16720 SE 271% Street, Suite 100
Covington, WA 98042

Phone: (253) 638-1110
Fax (253)636-1122
vy ol. covington.wa. us

RECEIPT NUMBER: RI12-010042
FILE/PERMIT #  LU12-0003 PROJECT NAME:
SITE ADDRESS: 19300 SE 267TH STREET TYPE:
PARCEL: 865140-6666 SUPTYPE:

PAID BY: Timberlane HOA-Operating

Timbertane Tree Removal
Planning Type I
FTREEREM

TRANSACTION DATE: 08/21/2012 TOTAL PAYMENT:
TRANSACTION LIST:
Type Method Description

826.00

Payment Check 326

ACCOUNT ITEM LIST:
No. Description

1 Technology Surcharge
4101 Res Land Use Permits

RECEIPT ISSUED BY: BBYKONEN INITIALS:
ENTERED DATE: 08/21/2012 TIME:

601.000.369.20.00.02 33.00
130.000.322.13.00.00 787.00
TOTAL: 826.00
BDB
12:43 PM




CITY OF COVINGTON

Permit Services
16720 SE 271" Strest, Suite 100

Covington, WA 98042 Permit Number:
Phone: (253) 638-1110
Fax: {253) 638-1122 Application Date:

www.cl.covington.wa.us

Ma;or Tree Cleanng Perm:ts are thosepermztsmvolvmgnyremovaloftrees clearing and gradmg of Eandw:thtrees shrubs,
or other ground cover an sites two acres in slze ar greater, unless the activity fails within an exemption listed In CMC
18.45.050, in which no permit is required.

Legal Property Owner Name(s): Uimbeciate H@n’ic’ s Aesoe. e

Address/City/Zip: V55 sf. RS & W 20 Kepd Lob TE0H2

Phone: 453 X 1 ~FEESF Fax: P52 (0H%- 043 F

Applicant information (if different than owner)

Name/Company: Trmberlaue Hones, Azccc . T

Contact: tnda Caud ir’ & ésku e Orarson Tite: E)(Mz{ P vs ged C’#L}‘

Mailing Address/CltylZID : H

Contractor Informatlon
Name/Company: Kon bogroon ’T;-u,‘ SHe, State Contractor's License #:

Property information _
Address: 142c0 £ 2t =8 Covumten Parcel Number: _$(#5 10T R(’_T et (we Couted

u -
Current Land Use: 'X @ A végﬁﬁ n B jS Current Zoning: / £nzd

# of Trees on Site: # of Trees to be Removed: _| @0 When? ?hﬁz%ﬁ - 11 Zﬁ[ <
Project Description:

hvdF S ), 2.4

Explain why you wish {o remove the trees: (_ W ~ AR ?
Sl aem@t net-venhed ye wv‘f

Submijttal Requirements

A Completed application form with three copies and appropriate fee;

,,2./ The legal description or tax parce! number, and street address for the site;

/8./' i critical areas and their buffers, as defined in CMC 18.65, exist on the property, then their exact location shall be
identified on a topography map showing contours at not greater than five-foot intervals, as determined by a land
surveyor. included shall be any proposed tree cutting, land clearing, landscaping, and replanting activity, within or
near such critical areas;

4. A scaled site plan with property lines, north arrow and date showing the location of existing and proposed
improvements;

5. Atree invenlory with date of inventory, north arrow and scale, showing the location, number, size, height, species,
and condifion of existing trees, and a designation of any trees to be removed and proposed scope of work;

The location, number, height, caliper, and species of any replanted {rees pursuant to any tree replanting or tree
enhancement plan requirements;

6

@ Erosion and sediment control plans and mitigation; — Re&nL Rech @ Ao Fyre ym
8.
9

av) e A
A tree protection plan with fencing details during construction,/? (’,VYIM"i‘M"‘
A proposed time schedule for tree clearmg re tanting, iand restoratlon and implementation of erosion controi
measures; f’hﬂt&fﬁ«

\FQ A discussion and oafcuiations demonstratang tzel condmons and standards set forth in CMC 18.45.070 and
18.45.080 are satisfied,

CiUsersilindalAppDatail ocal\MicrasoftWindows\Temporary intemet FilesiContent. Culicok\PELYQQALM0r Tree C!ean’ng Appticalion (8-08.dox
Continued on Reverse

“There isri© f@d,{ g}é’§5r;,)ﬁm




}4‘ A performance guarantee quantity worksheet consistent with CMC 18.45.120; and
. Any other information which the Director deems necessary for an effective evaluation of the application for a
maijor {ree clearing permit.

NOTICE: All contractors performing work within the City must have a valid City business license.

I, the undersigned, do hereby certify that | am the owner/applicant and that all information cantained above and in exhibits attached heretyo is true and correct
to the best of my knowledge and belief and is submitied for consideralion by the City of Covington. In addition, 1 understand that acceplance of this
application and fees do not conslifute submittaf of a valid application until so informed by the Administrater. Issuance of a permit does not authorize any
work in public rights-of-way, City-owned property, utility easements, sensitive areas of any other areas or properties not specifically approved by the City.
The granting of a pemmit or an approval does not presume to give authority to violate or cance] the provisions of any other federal, state or local laws.

President 8lz([i2-

NATURE OF OWNER/AUTHORIZED AGENT DATE




"épa{'rt;hérit RTIRE LI B
Suite 100 - Covington, WA 98042~ - .
5363122

- Rev. 09409

“Praject Number: T Application Date: _

STAFFUSEONLY | = e TR -
R |~ Associated Code Violation: _ -~~~ = © SEPA Included: ¢ Yes No

LAND USE '{YPE, [T Code violation [} Critical areas restoration [T} Other (specify):

LOCATION-OF PROJECT / DEVELOPMENT

Give street address or, If vacant, indicate lot{s}, block, and subdivision OR tax lot number, access stree;f and nearest
intersection. If proposal applies to several parcels, lst the streets bounding-the aregq. :

PROJECT ADDRESS: PLAT NAME: B
PARCEL NUMBER(S): | %5 [H40TRLT 7 LOT NUMQER(S):{ NH
LEGAL DESCRIPTION(S): f |
{attach if !enéthy)
[ PROPERTYOWNER -~ ] [ "PRIMARY CONTACT PERSON. ]
: : Check if Appticant [ ' 7 Check if Applicant [ )
Name” T1alaldane Pomes Assoc. e, Name lownde. Cag A ;3“-';_1 2 gy
' ; nd <k # 2, company “Timabedane Hepnes fssoc. Ene
A‘_jdm“ '5% fci 12 : g 3"“’_‘ S’if zg :"L Address |52} SE 27209 S H2od
City, State, Zip ¥i y’fj ‘44 L(jA Bos. City, State, Zip CDV'U’E{{'DF'] { LA %ﬁﬂ‘?’ 2
Phone NASEEEERTE  Tax No. LS S Phone No. s Y el
£-mail Address Tivilgrdans Hoa &) PScuth, Com E-mait Address §{nyla. (e et @:ﬁ ,mh{ﬁmm. 0\:"1
" PROJECT DESCRIPTION S

Floane deseribe your project with sufficient detail (GIVE SOME EXAMPLES OF REQUIRED DETAILS?)

Several trees located in the greenbelts of Timberlane HOA are dead and dying. The HOA would like these trees remaved
from areas that are a danger to structures, properties, and safety of the comumunity. Trees that would be removed are
inventoried on attached map. :

All of the boxes below must be checked in order for application to be accepted;.

e . :
E/l acknowledge that an application for a permit for any proposed wark that has not resutted in the issuance of a permit within 180
days of the date of filing shall be deemed to have been abandoned. .

| cortify thag as a contractor, | am currently registered and properly ticensed as defined in RCW 18,27, of as a property owner, |
am exempt : from the requirements of the contractar registration and will do all my own work ar use properly licensed
subcontractors in conhection with the work to be performed under this permit. :

A" 1 certify th.{t 1 have read and examined this apptication and know the same to be true and correct, anid that if any of the
information pravided i§ incorrect, the permit or approval may be revoked.
Foifia

Date

Signature of plzcant




July 24, 2012
Tor Brian Bykonen

CC: Derek Matheson
: Richard Hart

Subject: Land Use Permit for Timberiane Homes Association, Inc.

Dear Brian,

We respectfully request an exernption o the Land Use Permit requirement for our dead, diseased, damaged and
dangerous trees located in Timberiana Greenbelts. The greenbelt trees have been neglected for many years and
there has been no maintenance that we, the hoard are aware of. Nor has there been any thinning. &nd only
minimal removal of dangerous frees. We are currently working with Green River Community College to come up
with a maintenance plan for our greenbelts. Unfortunately, many of the frees inthe greenbelis/common areas are
diseased and there are still several that are of danger to the surrounding hames. We believe our request would

fall under the foflowing exemption:
18.45.050 Exemptions from tree permits. -
{2) Emergency Removal of a Hazard Tree or Trees. Emergency removal of hazard tree(s) as defined in
order to prevent imminent danger to persons or structures, Such removatl shall be reported to the City
within 10 days of removal on a form provided by the City. This exemption shall not apply to existing frees
located within designated tree fracts. 5
(3) Norma! and Routine Mairtenance of Existing Trees. Any normal and routine maintenance of existing
trees, but not to include utility easements; provided, that said maintenance does not involve removal of
healthy {rees and is not detrimental to the health of any frees. Trenching or digging to a depth of greater
than one foot within the critical root zone and tree topping is not allowed. i

Our goa! is to bring our greenbelis toa healthy status for the enjoyment of our community. We have provided a

map as wefl as a fist of rees and the issues surrounding those trees for you to review. If you have any questions,
please feel free to contact me. {look forward to working with you on this tapic. :

Regards,

Linda Gaudie
President — Timberlane Homes Association, Inc.

Linda Caudle@TimberlangHOA.org

) Windemmere Property Management South, LLC '
15215 SE 272 Street, Suite 204 » Kent, WA 98042 » 253-277-2557 * Fax 253-638-0437 » www.&mba!éhehoa.org
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